Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

June
2022

217,843 186,939
212,247 180,868
430,090 367,807

7,788,342 5,127,693
10,837,713 8.215,558
18,626,055 13,343,251

144
199
343

30,955
40,670
71,665

7,788,486 5,158,688
10,837,912 8,256,228
18,626,398 13,414,916

4,537
1,312
2,123

683
8,655

4,277
1,080
2,777

510
8,644

% Change

16.53%

17.35%
16.93%

51.89%
31.92%
39.59%

-99.53%
-99.51%
-99.52%

50.98%
31.27%

38.85%

6.08%
21.48%
-23.55%
33.92%
0.13%

Calendar Year to Date
2023 2022 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2023 2022 % Change

1,122,263 945,572
1,125,869 938,066
2,248,132 1,883,638

41,150,875 28,111,099
58,912,219 44,064,499
100,063,094 72,175,598

49,143 140,038
68,613 242,093
117,756 382,131

41,200,018 28,251,137
58,980,832 44,306,592

100,180,850 72,557,729

25,651
7,329
15,636
4,180
52,796

24,639
6,012
12,508
3.037
46,196

18.69%

20.02%
19.35%

46.39%
33.70%
38.64%

-64.91%
-71.66%
-69.18%

45.83%
33.12%

38.07%

4.11%
21.91%
25.01%
37.64%
14.29%

2,219,229 1,950,390
2,213954 1,931,751
4,433,183 3,882,141

78,091,173 62,995,667
111,793,085 95,428,054

189,884,258 158,423,721

217,897 234,997
301,021 592,439
518,918 827,436

78,309,070 63,230,664
112,094,106 96,020,493

190,403,176 159,251,157

50,453
14,172
31,757
7.990
104,372

48,938
12,459
26,920

6.446
94,763

13.78%

14.61%
14.19%

23.96%
17.15%
19.86%

-7.28%
-49.19%
-37.29%

23.85%
16.74%

19.56%

3.10%
13.75%
17.97%
23.95%
10.14%




