RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		June			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
		2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers								0.040.000		
	nplaned	217,843	186,939	16.53%	1,122,263	945,572	18.69%	2,219,229	1,950,390	13.78%
De	eplaned	<u>212,247</u>	<u>180,868</u>	17.35%	<u>1,125,869</u>	<u>938,066</u>	20.02%	<u>2,213,954</u>	<u>1,931,751</u>	14.61%
	Total	430,090	367,807	16.93%	2,248,132	1,883,638	19.35%	4,433,183	3,882,141	14.19%
5										
Freight (in pounds)			- 40- 000	- 4 4			40.000			
	nplaned	7,788,342	5,127,693	51.89%	41,150,875	28,111,099	46.39%	78,091,173	62,995,667	23.96%
De	eplaned	<u>10,837,713</u>	8,215,558	31.92%	58,912,219	44,064,499	33.70%	111,793,085	95,428,054	17.15%
	Total	18,626,055	13,343,251	39.59%	100,063,094	72,175,598	38.64%	189,884,258	158,423,721	19.86%
Mail (in pounds)										
	nplaned	144	30,955	-99.53%	49,143	140,038	-64.91%	217,897	234,997	-7.28%
	eplaned	144 199	40,670	-99.51%	68,613	242,093	-71.66%	301,021	592,439	-7.20 % -49.19%
	Total	343	71,665	-99.51% - 99.52%	117,756	382,131	-7 1.00 % - 69.18%	518,918	827,43 9	-49.19 <i>%</i>
	Total	343	7 1,003	-33.32 /0	111,130	302,131	-03.1076	310,310	021,430	-51.25/0
Total Cargo (in pou	unds)									
Er	nplaned	7,788,486	5,158,688	50.98%	41,200,018	28,251,137	45.83%	78,309,070	63,230,664	23.85%
De	eplaned	10,837,912	8,256,228	31.27%	58,980,832	44,306,592	33.12%	112,094,106	96,020,493	16.74%
	Total	18,626,398	13,414,916	38.85%	100,180,850	72,557,729	38.07%	190,403,176	159,251,157	19.56%
Aircraft Operatio										
	r Carrier	4,537	4,277	6.08%	25,651	24,639	4.11%	50,453	48,938	3.10%
	Air Taxi	1,312	1,080	21.48%	7,329	6,012	21.91%	14,172	12,459	13.75%
General A		2,123	2,777	-23.55%	15,636	12,508	25.01%	31,757	26,920	17.97%
	Military	<u>683</u>	<u>510</u>	33.92%	<u>4,180</u>	<u>3,037</u>	37.64%	<u>7,990</u>	<u>6,446</u>	23.95%
	Total	8,655	8,644	0.13%	52,796	46,196	14.29%	104,372	94,763	10.14%